

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. C.R.P.No.903 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03 .	19.06.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This petition is filed to permit the petitioners to carry out substituted service of notice to the respondents in C.R.P.No.903 of 2026 by publishing the notices in any local daily newspaper. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the record. In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, I.A., is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to issue substitute service notice to the respondents by publishing in 'Eenadu daily newspaper, Hyderabad City and Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri District editions and file proof of the same by the next date of hearing. SK, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Post after four (4) weeks. List on 24.07.2026 SK, J sj	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--